TOWN OF KITTERY

200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904

Telephone: (207) 475-1328 Fax: (207) 439-6806

TOWN OF KITTERY
PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

In accordance with Section 6.06 (1) of the Town Charter, the Kittery Town Council will hold a public
hearing on the 2017-18 Municipal and Adult Education budgets on Monday, June 12, 2017 at 7:00 p.m.
in the Council Chambers, 200 Rogers Road, Kittery, Maine.

Administration

Town Council

Debt & Interest
Elections
Other/Insurances
Planning Board/BOA
Planning/Code
Assessing

Public Health

Fire

Police

Civil Emergency Prep.
Highway

Resource Recovery

$ 1,072,391.00
3 7,656.00
$ 861,988.00
3 10,453.00
$ 430,429.00
3 16,337.00
$ 432,192.00
$ 143,502.00
$ 591.00
$ 333,629.00
$ 2,976,000.00
$ 700.00
$ 1,303,564.00
$ 603,735.00

In Town Parks

Fort Foster/Seapoint

Library

Port Authority/Harbormaster
Kittery Community Center.

Welfare

Community Agencies

Adult Education
County Tax
Street Lights
Hydrant Rentals
Miscellaneous

Capital Improvement Plan
Overlay (Estimate)
TOTAL REQUESTED (with overlay):

Without Overlay

$  162,332.00
$  190,458.00
$  467,380.00
$  129,885.00
$ 1,305,232.00
$ 50,000.00
$ 11,765.00
$ 80,590.00
$  934,420.00
$  130,000.00
$  254,179.00
$  168,626.00
$ 1,509,303.00
$ 95,000.00
$ 13,682,337.00
$ 13,587,337.00

Copies of the proposed Municipal and Adult Education budgets and the Manager’s budget message

are available at the Town Office, 200 Rogers Road, Monday-Thursday, 8 am to 6 pm.

Maryann Place
Town Clerk

Posted: May 19, 2017

Municipal Office

Town Website
Community Center
Kittery Post Office
Kittery Point Post Office



