

TOWN OF KITTERY

200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: (207) 475-1328 Fax: (207) 439-6806

TOWN OF KITTERY PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

In accordance with Section 6.06 (1) of the Town Charter, the Kittery Town Council will hold a public hearing on the 2017-18 Municipal and Adult Education budgets on Monday, June 12, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, 200 Rogers Road, Kittery, Maine.

Administration	\$ 1,072,391.00	In Town Parks	\$ 162,332.00
Town Council	\$ 7,656.00	Fort Foster/Seapoint	\$ 190,458.00
Debt & Interest	\$ 861,988.00	Library	\$ 467,380.00
Elections	\$ 10,453.00	Port Authority/Harbormaster	\$ 129,885.00
Other/Insurances	\$ 430,429.00	Kittery Community Center.	\$ 1,305,232.00
Planning Board/BOA	\$ 16,337.00	Welfare	\$ 50,000.00
Planning/Code	\$ 432,192.00	Community Agencies	\$ 11,765.00
Assessing	\$ 143,502.00	Adult Education	\$ 80,590.00
Public Health	\$ 591.00	County Tax	\$ 934,420.00
Fire	\$ 333,629.00	Street Lights	\$ 130,000.00
Police	\$ 2,976,000.00	Hydrant Rentals	\$ 254,179.00
Civil Emergency Prep.	\$ 700.00	Miscellaneous	\$ 168,626.00
Highway	\$ 1,303,564.00	Capital Improvement Plan	\$ 1,509,303.00
Resource Recovery	\$ 603,735.00	Overlay (Estimate)	\$ 95,000.00
		TOTAL REQUESTED (with overlay):	\$ 13,682,337.00
		Without Overlay	\$ 13,587,337.00

Copies of the proposed Municipal and Adult Education budgets and the Manager's budget message are available at the Town Office, 200 Rogers Road, Monday-Thursday, 8 am to 6 pm.

Maryann Place Town Clerk

Posted: May 19, 2017

Municipal Office
Town Website
Community Center
Kittery Post Office
Kittery Point Post Office